
5

1

4

3

2Moulton Pky

Al
ic

ia
 P

ky

Lo
s A

lis
os

 B
lvd

Pso De Valencia

El 
Tor

o R
d

Lake Forest Dr

Santa 
Mari

a A
ve

Pso De Vale

5

Nellie Gail Center

Dinosaur

Veeh Ranch

Cabot

Moulton Ranch

Santa Vittoria

Gallup

Dapple GreyOso/Pacific

Stockport

Mendocino

Knotty Pine

Costeau

Clarington

Mandeville

Sheep Hills

MacKenzie

Beckenham

Hidden Trail

Moulton

El Conejo

San Remo

City of Laguna Hills
Districting 2025
Map 109

©2021 CALIPER



Map 109
District 1

Total Pop 6,558

Deviation from ideal 278

% Deviation 4.43%

% Hisp 25.5%

% NH White 49%

% NH Black 2%

% Asian-American 20%

Total 4,695

% Hisp 21%

% NH White 59%

% NH Black 1%

% Asian/Pac.Isl. 17%

Total 3,886

% Latino est. 19%

% Spanish-Surnamed 17%

% Asian-Surnamed 7%

% Filipino-Surnamed 3%

% NH White est. 69%

% NH Black 2%

Total 2,285

% Latino est. 14%

% Spanish-Surnamed 14%

% Asian-Surnamed 7%

% Filipino-Surnamed 3%

% NH White est. 100%

% NH Black 2%

Total 3,445

% Latino est. 17%

% Spanish-Surnamed 16%

% Asian-Surnamed 7%

% Filipino-Surnamed 3%

% NH White est. 72%

% NH Black est. 2%

ACS Pop. Est. Total 6,235

age0-19 17%

age20-60 54%

age60plus 29%

immigrants 33%

naturalized 76%

english 65%

spanish 16%

asian-lang 10%

other lang 9%

Language Fluency Speaks Eng. "Less than Very Well" 13%

hs-grad 50%

bachelor 29%

graduatedegree 14%

Child in Household child-under18 20%

Pct of Pop. Age 16+ employed 67%

income 0-25k 11%

income 25-50k 8%

income 50-75k 16%

income 75-200k 52%

income 200k-plus 13%

single family 68%

multi-family 32%

rented 40%

owned 60%

Total population data from the 2020 California Adjustment to the Decennial Census.

Surname-based Voter Registration and Turnout data from the California Statewide Database.

Latino voter registration and turnout data are Spanish-surname counts adjusted using Census Population Department undercount estimates. NH White and NH Black
registration and turnout counts estimated by NDC. Citizen Voting Age Pop., Age, Immigration, and other demographics from the 2019-2023 American Community Survey and
Special Tabulation 5-year data.

2

6,287

7

0.11%

47%

34%

2%

15%

4,362

31%

48%

3%

14%

2,838

24%

21%

7%

2%

65%

2%

1,559

16%

16%

6%

2%

100%

2%

2,413

23%

21%

8%

2%

67%

3%

6,645

24%

52%

25%

28%

54%

61%

24%

6%

9%

19%

41%

37%

13%

33%

62%

12%

12%

4%

54%

17%

56%

44%

47%

53%

3

6,097

-183

-2.91%

23%

55%

2%

18%

4,140

14%

62%

3%

20%

4,078

16%

15%

8%

2%

66%

7%

2,449

12%

12%

8%

1%

100%

7%

3,532

14%

13%

8%

2%

74%

2%

5,949

25%

48%

27%

23%

66%

65%

16%

11%

8%

15%

44%

28%

19%

36%

59%

7%

6%

13%

51%

23%

73%

27%

31%

69%

4

6,177

-1.64%

13%

65%

2%

17%

4,526

11%

69%

1%

19%

4,503

10%

9%

8%

1%

79%

2%

2,922

9%

9%

7%

1%

100%

2%

4,071

8%

7%

9%

1%

81%

2%

5,839

21%

47%

32%

21%

75%

65%

8%

15%

12%

12%

40%

35%

22%

28%

59%

11%

6%

7%

38%

38%

97%

3%

11%

89%

5

0.00%

10%

66%

1%

19%

4,967

9%

71%

1%

18%

4,762

8%

7%

11%

1%

79%

1%

3,041

7%

7%

8%

1%

100%

1%

4,005

6%

6%

10%

1%

82%

0%

6,488

21%

52%

27%

23%

77%

76%

5%

8%

11%

6%

29%

44%

25%

26%

63%

10%

9%

9%

34%

38%

67%

33%

24%

76%

Total

31,399

461

7.34%

24%

54%

2%

18%

22,690

17%

62%

2%

17%

20,067

14%

13%

9%

2%

72%

3%

12,256

11%

11%

7%

1%

100%

3%

17,466

13%

12%

8%

2%

76%

2%

31,156

21%

51%

28%

26%

69%

66%

14%

10%

10%

13%

41%

35%

18%

28%

62%

10%

8%

10%

46%

25%

72%

28%

31%

69%

11/10/2025 23:48 Page 1 of 1

Total Pop

Citizen Voting Age Pop

Voter Registration
(Nov 2022)

Voter Turnout
(Nov 2022)

Voter Turnout
(Nov 2020)

Age

Immigration

Language spoken at home

Education
(among those age 25+)

Household Income

Housing Stats

6,280

-103                  0


	Map 109
	109_Stats

