

		Map 109)				
District		1	2	3	4	5	Total
	Total Pop	6,558	6,287	6,097	6,177	6,280	31,399
	Deviation from ideal	278	7	-183	-103	0	461
	% Deviation	4.43%	0.11%	-2.91%	-1.64%	0.00%	7.34%
Total Pop	% Hisp	25.5%	47%	23%	13%	10%	24%
	% NH White	49%	34%	55%	65%	66%	54%
	% NH Black	2%	2%	2%	2%	1%	2%
	% Asian-American	20%	15%	18%	17%	19%	18%
	Total	4,695	4,362	4,140	4,526	4,967	22,690
	% Hisp	21%	31%	14%	11%	9%	17%
Citizen Voting Age Pop	% NH White	59%	48%	62%	69%	71%	62%
	% NH Black	1%	3%	3%	1%	1%	2%
	% Asian/Pac.Isl.	17%	14%	20%	19%	18%	17%
	Total	3,886	2,838	4,078	4,503	4,762	20,067
	% Latino est.	19%	24%	16%	10%	8%	14%
Voton Donistration	% Spanish-Surnamed	17%	21%	15%	9%	7%	13%
Voter Registration (Nov 2022)	% Asian-Surnamed	7%	7%	8%	8%	11%	9%
	% Filipino-Surnamed	3%	2%	2%	1%	1%	2%
	% NH White est.	69%	65%	66%	79%	79%	72%
	% NH Black	2%	2%	7%	2%	1%	3%
	Total	2,285	1,559	2,449	2,922	3,041	12,256
	% Latino est.	14%	16%	12%	9%	7%	11%
V-4 T	% Spanish-Surnamed	14%	16%	12%	9%	7%	11%
Voter Turnout (Nov 2022)	% Asian-Surnamed	7%	6%	8%	7%	8%	7%
	% Filipino-Surnamed	3%	2%	1%	1%	1%	1%
	% NH White est.	100%	100%	100%	100%	100%	100%
	% NH Black	2%	2%	7%	2%	1%	3%
	Total	3,445	2,413	3,532	4,071	4,005	17,466
	% Latino est.	17%	23%	14%	8%	6%	13%
Voter Turnout (Nov 2020)	% Spanish-Surnamed	16%	21%	13%	7%	6%	12%
	% Asian-Surnamed	7%	8%	8%	9%	10%	8%
	% Filipino-Surnamed	3%	2%	2%	1%	1%	2%
	% NH White est.	72%	67%	74%	81%	82%	76%
	% NH Black est.	2%	3%	2%	2%	0%	2%
ACS Pop. Est.	Total	6,235	6,645	5,949	5,839	6,488	31,156
Age	age0-19	17%	24%	25%	21%	21%	21%
	age20-60	54%	52%	48%	47%	52%	51%
	age60plus	29%	25%	27%	32%	27%	28%
Immigration	immigrants	33%	28%	23%	21%	23%	26%
	naturalized						
		76%	54%	66%	75%	77%	69%
Language spoken at home	english	65%	61%	65%	65%	76%	66%
	english spanish	65% 16%	61% 24%	65% 16%	65% 8%	76% 5%	66% 14%
	english spanish asian-lang	65% 16% 10%	61% 24% 6%	65% 16% 11%	65% 8% 15%	76% 5% 8%	66% 14% 10%
	english spanish asian-lang other lang	65% 16% 10% 9%	61% 24% 6% 9%	65% 16% 11% 8%	65% 8% 15% 12%	76% 5% 8% 11%	66% 14% 10% 10%
Language Fluency	english spanish asian-lang other lang Speaks Eng. "Less than Very Well"	65% 16% 10% 9% 13%	61% 24% 6% 9% 19%	65% 16% 11% 8% 15%	65% 8% 15% 12%	76% 5% 8% 11% 6%	66% 14% 10% 10% 13%
<u> </u>	english spanish asian-lang other lang Speaks Eng. "Less than Very Well" hs-grad	65% 16% 10% 9% 13% 50%	61% 24% 6% 9% 19% 41%	65% 16% 11% 8% 15% 44%	65% 8% 15% 12% 12% 40%	76% 5% 8% 11% 6% 29%	66% 14% 10% 10% 13% 41%
Language Fluency Education (among those age 25+)	english spanish asian-lang other lang Speaks Eng. "Less than Very Well" hs-grad bachelor	65% 16% 10% 9% 13% 50% 29%	61% 24% 6% 9% 19% 41% 37%	65% 16% 11% 8% 15% 44% 28%	65% 8% 15% 12% 12% 40% 35%	76% 5% 8% 11% 6% 29% 44%	66% 14% 10% 10% 13% 41% 35%
Education (among those age 25+)	english spanish asian-lang other lang Speaks Eng. "Less than Very Well" hs-grad bachelor graduatedegree	65% 16% 10% 9% 13% 50% 29%	61% 24% 6% 9% 19% 41% 37% 13%	65% 16% 11% 8% 15% 44% 28% 19%	65% 8% 15% 12% 12% 40% 35% 22%	76% 5% 8% 11% 6% 29% 44% 25%	66% 14% 10% 10% 13% 41% 35% 18%
Education (among those age 25+) Child in Household	english spanish asian-lang other lang Speaks Eng. "Less than Very Well" hs-grad bachelor graduatedegree child-under18	65% 16% 10% 9% 13% 50% 29% 14% 20%	61% 24% 6% 9% 19% 41% 37% 13% 33%	65% 16% 11% 8% 15% 44% 28% 19% 36%	65% 8% 15% 12% 40% 35% 22% 28%	76% 5% 8% 11% 6% 29% 44% 25%	66% 14% 10% 10% 13% 41% 35% 18% 28%
Education (among those age 25+)	english spanish asian-lang other lang Speaks Eng. "Less than Very Well" hs-grad bachelor graduatedegree child-under18 employed	65% 16% 10% 9% 13% 50% 29% 14% 20% 67%	61% 24% 6% 9% 19% 41% 37% 13% 33% 62%	65% 16% 11% 8% 15% 44% 28% 19% 36% 59%	65% 8% 15% 12% 12% 40% 35% 22% 28% 59%	76% 5% 8% 11% 6% 29% 44% 25% 26% 63%	66% 14% 10% 10% 13% 41% 35% 18% 28% 62%
Education (among those age 25+) Child in Household	english spanish asian-lang other lang Speaks Eng. "Less than Very Well" hs-grad bachelor graduatedegree child-under18 employed income 0-25k	65% 16% 10% 9% 13% 50% 29% 14% 20% 67% 11%	61% 24% 6% 9% 19% 41% 37% 13% 33% 62%	65% 16% 11% 8% 15% 44% 28% 19% 36% 59%	65% 8% 15% 12% 12% 40% 35% 22% 28% 59%	76% 5% 8% 11% 6% 29% 44% 25% 26% 63% 10%	66% 14% 10% 10% 13% 41% 35% 18% 28% 62%
Education (among those age 25+) Child in Household Pct of Pop. Age 16+	english spanish asian-lang other lang Speaks Eng. "Less than Very Well" hs-grad bachelor graduatedegree child-under18 employed income 0-25k income 25-50k	65% 16% 10% 9% 13% 50% 29% 14% 20% 67% 11% 8%	61% 24% 6% 9% 19% 41% 37% 13% 33% 62% 12%	65% 16% 11% 8% 15% 44% 28% 19% 36% 59% 7% 6%	65% 8% 15% 12% 12% 40% 35% 22% 28% 59% 11% 6%	76% 5% 8% 11% 6% 29% 44% 25% 26% 63% 10% 9%	66% 14% 10% 10% 13% 41% 35% 18% 28% 62% 10% 8%
Education (among those age 25+) Child in Household	english spanish asian-lang other lang Speaks Eng. "Less than Very Well" hs-grad bachelor graduatedegree child-under18 employed income 0-25k income 25-50k income 50-75k	65% 16% 10% 9% 13% 50% 29% 14% 20% 67% 11% 8%	61% 24% 6% 9% 19% 41% 37% 13% 62% 12% 4%	65% 16% 11% 8% 15% 44% 28% 19% 36% 59% 7% 6% 13%	65% 8% 15% 12% 12% 40% 35% 22% 28% 59% 11% 6%	76% 5% 8% 11% 6% 29% 44% 25% 26% 63% 10% 9%	66% 14% 10% 10% 13% 41% 35% 18% 28% 62% 10%
Education (among those age 25+) Child in Household Pct of Pop. Age 16+	english spanish asian-lang other lang Speaks Eng. "Less than Very Well" hs-grad bachelor graduatedegree child-under18 employed income 0-25k income 25-50k income 50-75k income 75-200k	65% 16% 10% 9% 13% 50% 29% 14% 20% 67% 11% 8% 16% 52%	61% 24% 6% 9% 19% 41% 37% 13% 62% 12% 4% 54%	65% 16% 11% 8% 15% 44% 28% 19% 36% 59% 7% 6% 13% 51%	65% 8% 15% 12% 40% 35% 22% 28% 59% 11% 6% 7%	76% 5% 8% 11% 6% 29% 44% 25% 26% 63% 10% 9% 34%	66% 14% 10% 10% 13% 41% 35% 18% 28% 62% 10% 8% 10%
Education (among those age 25+) Child in Household Pct of Pop. Age 16+	english spanish asian-lang other lang Speaks Eng. "Less than Very Well" hs-grad bachelor graduatedegree child-under18 employed income 0-25k income 25-50k income 50-75k income 75-200k income 200k-plus	65% 16% 10% 9% 13% 50% 29% 14% 20% 67% 11% 8% 16% 52% 13%	61% 24% 6% 9% 19% 41% 37% 13% 62% 12% 4% 54% 17%	65% 16% 11% 8% 15% 44% 28% 19% 36% 59% 7% 6% 13% 51%	65% 8% 15% 12% 40% 35% 22% 28% 59% 11% 6% 7% 38%	76% 5% 8% 11% 6% 29% 44% 25% 26% 63% 10% 9% 34% 38%	66% 14% 10% 10% 13% 41% 35% 18% 28% 62% 10% 8% 10% 46% 25%
Education (among those age 25+) Child in Household Pct of Pop. Age 16+	english spanish asian-lang other lang Speaks Eng. "Less than Very Well" hs-grad bachelor graduatedegree child-under18 employed income 0-25k income 25-50k income 50-75k income 75-200k income 200k-plus single family	65% 16% 10% 9% 13% 50% 29% 14% 20% 67% 11% 8% 16% 52% 13% 68%	61% 24% 6% 9% 19% 41% 37% 13% 62% 12% 4% 54% 17%	65% 16% 11% 8% 15% 44% 28% 19% 36% 59% 7% 6% 13% 51% 23% 73%	65% 8% 15% 12% 40% 35% 22% 28% 59% 11% 6% 7% 38% 38% 97%	76% 5% 8% 11% 6% 29% 44% 25% 26% 63% 10% 9% 34% 38% 67%	66% 14% 10% 10% 13% 41% 35% 18% 28% 62% 10% 8% 10% 46% 25%
Education (among those age 25+) Child in Household Pct of Pop. Age 16+	english spanish asian-lang other lang Speaks Eng. "Less than Very Well" hs-grad bachelor graduatedegree child-under18 employed income 0-25k income 25-50k income 50-75k income 75-200k income 200k-plus single family multi-family	65% 16% 10% 9% 13% 50% 29% 14% 20% 67% 11% 8% 16% 52% 13% 68% 32%	61% 24% 6% 9% 19% 41% 37% 13% 33% 62% 12% 4% 54% 17% 56% 44%	65% 16% 11% 8% 15% 44% 28% 19% 36% 59% 7% 6% 13% 51% 23% 73% 27%	65% 8% 15% 12% 12% 40% 35% 22% 28% 59% 11% 6% 7% 38% 38% 97% 3%	76% 5% 8% 11% 6% 29% 44% 25% 26% 63% 10% 9% 34% 38% 67% 33%	66% 14% 10% 10% 13% 41% 35% 18% 28% 62% 10% 8% 10% 46% 25% 72% 28%
Education (among those age 25+) Child in Household Pct of Pop. Age 16+ Household Income	english spanish asian-lang other lang Speaks Eng. "Less than Very Well" hs-grad bachelor graduatedegree child-under18 employed income 0-25k income 25-50k income 50-75k income 75-200k income 200k-plus single family	65% 16% 10% 9% 13% 50% 29% 14% 20% 67% 11% 8% 16% 52% 13% 68%	61% 24% 6% 9% 19% 41% 37% 13% 62% 12% 4% 54% 17%	65% 16% 11% 8% 15% 44% 28% 19% 36% 59% 7% 6% 13% 51% 23% 73%	65% 8% 15% 12% 40% 35% 22% 28% 59% 11% 6% 7% 38% 38% 97%	76% 5% 8% 11% 6% 29% 44% 25% 26% 63% 10% 9% 34% 38% 67%	66% 14% 10% 10% 13% 41% 35% 18% 28% 62% 10% 8% 10% 46% 25% 72%

Total population data from the 2020 California Adjustment to the Decennial Census.

Surname-based Voter Registration and Turnout data from the California Statewide Database.

Latino voter registration and turnout data are Spanish-surname counts adjusted using Census Population Department undercount estimates. NH White and NH Black registration and turnout counts estimated by NDC. Citizen Voting Age Pop., Age, Immigration, and other demographics from the 2019-2023 American Community Survey and Special Tabulation 5-year data.

